
AT 26-43329

LEADS: (cont.)

MEMPHIS

AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE

1. From Herff Ford Agency, determine facts surrounding
theft.

2. Through Waterway Marine, locate and interview
R. L. BATEMAN concerning subject's activities during 
pertinent period.

ATLANTA

AT THOMASVILLE, CFEORCIA

Follow and report prosecution.
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1-USA, Macon, Georgia

Report of: 
Date:

SA ROYAL A. MC GRAW
April 26, 1968

Office: Atlanta, Georgia

Field Office File fi 26*43329 Bureau File *:

ROBERT LEE NEWGENT, Also Known As
Larry Keith

INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN MOTOR VEHICLE

Chief WAYNE WILSON, Boston, Georgia, PD, during week
of 4/8/68, observed subject driving a 1968 Ford Torino GT, 
bearing 1968 Missouri license JC2-468, after being interviewed 
by FBI Agents on 4/18/68, on another natter, subject stopped 
while driving Torino and placed car in garage owned by FRANK 
COCHRAN, Boston. NCIC checked by GSP, Thomasville, Georgia, 
on 4/20/68, revealed 1968 Missouri license JC2-468, reported 
stolen H/23/67, Authority Ppst 37s Missouri State Patrol. 
Subject, aka LARRY KEITH, on 4/23/68, in signed statement 
admitted theft of 1968 Ford Torino GT from lot of Herff Ford 
Agency, Memphis, Tennessee, on 4/5/68, and subsequent 
transportation of stolen car to Boston, Georgia, via Cairo, 
Illinois. AUSA MANLEY F. BROWN, MDGA, Macon, Georgia, 
authorized prosecution and recommended $1500 bond. Complaint 
filed 4/21/68, by SA ROYAL A. MC GRAW before USC WILLIAM J. 
TROWELL, Thomasville, Georgia, charging subject with violation 
of Title 18, Section 2312, U. S. Code. NEWGENT arraigned 
4/21/68, before USC TROWELL, waived preliminary hearing, and 
was remanded to custody of USM, MDGA, Macon, Georgia, in lieu 
of $1500 bond. Owner being advised. Recovery value $3985.

-P-

BBTAILS:

The following investigation was conducted by SAs 
M. ROBERT MC FARLAND and ROYAL A. MC GRAW:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
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AT 26-43329

On April 18, 1968, subject, under the name of LARRY 
KEITH, was interviewed in connection with another matter. He, 
on that date, advised that the 1968 Ford Torino QT he h8# been 
driving was owned by a friend of VICTOR BATEMAN. Subject was 
living at the residence of R. L. BATEMAN, father of VICTOR 
BATEMAN, at Boston, Georgia. He denied having an automobile of 
his own.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date___April 264-1968

LEON CARR, Radio Operator, Georgia State Patrol,
Thomasville, Georgia, advised Chief WAYNE WILSON, Boston, 
Georgia, Police Department, had on that date, requested him 
to run a National Crime Information Check (NCIC) check on 
1968 Missouri license JC2-468; at 10:51 PM, April 20, 1968, 
he received message from NCIC showing the above license to 
have been reported stolen on November 23, 1967* on Authority 
Post 37* Missouri State Patrol.

On 4/20/68 at Thomasville* Georgia File # Atlanta 26-43329

SA ROYAL A. MC GRAW:mcc Date dictated 4/22/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date April 26, 1968

VICTOR BATEMAN, Post Office Box 341, Boston, Georgia
advised he is the son of R. L. BATEMAN. LARRY KEITH is an 
associate of his father, and has been staying at the residence 
of R. L. BATEMAN in Boston.

BATEMAN advised the 1968 dark blue Ford Torino GT
belonged to LARRY KEITH. It was his understanding from 
conversation with KEITH that he purchased this Torino 
approximately 2 or 3 weeks ago. He allegedly traded a Corvette 
for the Torino. BATEMAN had no idea where KEITH had obtained 
the Torino.

On 4/21/68 at Boston, Georgia File # Atlanta 26-43329

by SA ROYAL A. MC GRAWxmcc__________________ Date dictated 4/22/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date April .26, .1968

KAY COME, Post Office Box 341, Boston, Georgia, advised
she is a niece of R. L. BATEMAN, and lives at BATEMAN'S residence. 
LARRY KEITH came to Boston, around April 8, 1968, accompanied by 
R. L. BATEMAN. KEITH was driving a 1968 dark blue Ford Torino GT 
when he arrived in Boston. She believed the Torino to be owned 
by LARRY KEITH.

On 4/21/68 nt Boston, Georgia____________ File # Atlanta 26-43329

hy SA ROYAL A. MC GRAWtmcc Date dictated 4/22/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 Date April 26, 1968

ROBERT LEE NEWGENT, Also Known As LARRY KEITH, 
was interviewed by SA ROYAL A. MC GRAW at the Resident Agency, 
Thomasville, Georgia. SA MC GRAW identified himself to 
NEWGENT as being a Special Agent of the FBI, SA MC GRAW told 
NEWGENT he would be interviewed concerning a 1968 Ford Torino 
GT.

SA MC GRAW NEWGENT of his rights as shown by an 
executed rights and waiver form being maintained by the 
Atlanta Office.

Airing the first part of this interview, NEWGENT 
furnished the following incomplete statement:

"Thomasville, Ga. 
April 21, 1968

"I, Robert Lee Newgent, do make the following 
statement to Royal A. McGraw, Special Agent, Federal 
Bureau of Investigation.

"I was born on at East St. Louis, Illinois,
and consider my home au.uress to be 501 North 61st Street, 
East St. Louis, Illinois. I am employed as a mate and 
engineer by Wisconsin Barge Lines, Cassville, Wisconsin. 
I completed nine grades of school at Clark Junior High 
School, East St. Louis, Illinois.

"I have been acquainted with Cecil Jones, Memphis, 
Tenn, for approximately one year. Jones works as a 
deckhand for barges on the Mississippi River. He 
generall_ secures work through Waterway Marine, Memphis.

"Around 3/18/68 I was employed aboard the Motor 
Vessel Ray A. I left this vessel and went to the Tip 
Top Club in Cairo, Ill. There I saw Cecil Jones. 
Jones told me to see him when I returned to Memphis.

8

On 4/21/68 nt Thomasville, Georgia FiU # Atlanta 26-43329

by-----SA ROYAL A, MC GRAW:»ce__________________ Date diclatcd 4/22/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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AT 26-43329 
RAM:mec
4

"I then drove to East St. Louis, Ill., where I 
spent the night at a motel at the intersection of 
Interstate 55 and Highway 40. Highway 203 also 
intersects at this motel. I registered there under 
the name of Larry Keith.

"On 4/7/68, I drove to Cairo, Ill., where I 
picked up R. L. Bateman from the Hotor Vessell William 
H. Craig. Bateman and I left Cairo that same evening 
and drove the above 1968 Ford Torino to Bateman's 
home at Boston, Georgia.

"On 4/18/68 I was interviewed by Special Agents 
M. Robert McFarland and Royal A. McGraw, Federal Bureau 
of Investigation, at Boston, Ga., concerning another 
matter. Subsequent to this interview I removed the 
serial number plates from the above car. I have since 
destroyed both of these serial number plates.

"I know in transporting the above stolen 1968 Ford 
Torino from Memphis, Tenn, to Boston, Ga., I violated 
the Federal law.

"I have read this statement consisting of this, 
and four other pages, have initialed each page, and 
each correction, and have signed this statement 
because it's true.

"/s/Robert Lee Newgent

"Witnessed: Royal A. McGraw, Special Agent.
FBI, Atlanta, Ga., 7:36 p.m., 4/21/68."

The last paragraph of the above statement is in 
NEWGENT'S handwriting.

The following is a physical description of NEWGENT 
as obtained by interview and observation:

Name ROBERT LEE NEWGENT
Also Known As LARRY KEITH

11
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AT 26-43329
RAM: me c
4

Address

Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Race 
Sex 
Height 
Weight 
Hair 
Eyes 
Complexion 
Build 
Scars and marks

Relatives 
Father

Mother

Brother

Half sister

Wife

Daughter

Marital status 
Education

501 North 61st Street 
East St. Louis, Illinois

East St. Louis, Illinois 
White
Male 
6 feet 2 inches 
210
Reddish and curly 
Blue
Reddish
Heavy
Has operation scar on ankles 
of both legs

HERBERT M. NEWGENT 
501 North 61st Street 
East St. Louis, Illinois 
MARY EVA NEWGENT, nee CLUTTER 
Same address
HERBERT M. NEWGENT, JR. 
Age 28 
81st Street
East St. Louis, Illinois 
BONNIE CLUTTER
Age 31
Inmate of Alton State Hospital 
Alton, Illinois
SANDRA KAY NEWGENT, nee 
TINGLEY 
2010 State Street 
Granite City, Illinois 
THERESA NEWGENT 
Age 8 
2010 State Street 
Granite City, Illinois 
Separated
Complete 9 grades of school 
at Clark Junior High School 
3300 State Street 
East St. Louis, Illinois

12
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AT 26-43329 
RAM:mec

Employment

Selective Service

Military Service

Social Security 
Number

Identification Record

Mate and Engineer for 
Wisconsin Barge Lines, 
Cassville, Wisconsin 
for approximately 1 year 
under the name of LARRY 
KEITH.
Seaman through National 
Marathon Union
Joliet, Illinois, for 
approximately 3 years 
under the name of ROBERT 
LEE NEWGENT.
Baker by father at NEWGENT'S 
Tasty Pastry Shop, East 
St. Louis, Illinois, for 
approximately 4 years. 
Registered with Local 
Board at Belleville, 
Illinois
None. NEWGENT stated he was 
not eligible for military 
service due to his having 
had operation on both 
ankles, and due to his 
having steal pins in both 
ankles.

under name of 
kobert^lketnEWGENT 
1957> East St. Louis, 
Illinois, assault on 
policeman, charged dismissed; 
1967, Belleville, Illinois, 
altercation with wife and 
disturbing peace, case 
dismissed.

13
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AT 26-43329

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA ROYAL A. MO GRAW:

On April 21, 1968, the facts of this case were
discussed with Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) 
MANLEY P. BROWN, Middle District of Georgia (MDGA), Macon, 
Georgia. Mr. BROWN authorized prosecution and recommended 
|1500 bond.

On April 21, 1968, a complaint was filed by
SA RUYAL A. MO GRAW before United States Commissioner (USC) 
WILLIAM J. TROWELL, Thomasville, Georgia, charging ROBERT LEE 
NEWGENT with a violation of Title 18, Section 2312, United 
States Code. This complaint charged that on or about 
April 21, 1968, at Boston, Georgia, NEWGENT did with unlawful 
intent transport in interstate commerce from Memphis, Tennessee, 
to Boston, Georgia, a motor vehicle knowing it to have been 
stolen. The statement of probable cause on the above complaint 
referred to a 1968 Pord Torino GT.

On April 21, 1968, NEWGENT was arrainged before
USC WILLIAM J. TROWELL, Thomasville, Georgia. After waiving 
a preliminary hearing, NEWGENT was remanded to custody of the 
United States Marshal,-MDGA, Macon, Georgia, in lieu of 
$15,00 bond. NEWGENT was photographed and fingerprinted at 
the time of the above arraignment.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 Date April 26. 1968

Chief WAYNE WILSON, Boston, Georgia, Police 
Department, exhibited the automobile observed by him in the 
possession of ROBERT LEE NEWGENT, also known as LARRY KEITH 
subsequent to April 8, 1968.

An examination of the above automobile by 
SAs M. ROBERT MC FARLAND and ROYAL A. MC GRAW at Thomasville 
Sales Company, Thomasville, Georgia, revealed that the 
serial number plate riveted to the instrument panel on the 
right hand side which would be visible through the windshield 
had been removed. The serial number plate riveted to the 
left front door hinge pillar post had also been removed.

An examination showed the above automobile to be a 
1968 Ford Torino GT, Correct Vehicle Identification Number 
8A42Y198134, bearing 1968 Missouri license JC2-468. This 
was a dark blue automobile with a white interior. It was 
equipped with radio, heater, air conditioning, power steering, 
and power brakes. It had bucket seats, and tinted windows. 
It was also equipped with automatic transmission and white 
side-wall tires. It had an odometor reading of 2,199*7 miles. 
It was equipped with a V8 390 engine, and was in excellent 
running condition.

The above automobile was stored at the Thomas County 
Jail, Thomasville, Georgia.

15

On —4/22/68—at Boston, Georgia_____________File # Atlanta 26-43329
SA M. ROBERT MC FARLAND

bv SA ROYAL A. MC GRAW/ RAM:mcc n 4 u 4/22/68y ------------------------ :------ :----------------- -------------------------------- ------ -Date dictated---------- ------<___________
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loannd tn 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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AT 26-43329

The following investigation was conducted by 
SAs M. ROBERT MC FARLAND and ROYAL A. MC GRAM:

BILL JASTON, Salesman, Thomasville Sales Company, 
Thomasville, Georgia, on April 22, 1968, advised the retail 
value of a 1968, Ford Torino GT was |39o5.

16*
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REPORT 
of the

^J£_ LABORATORY —A

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to: FBI, Atlanta (44-2386) Date: April 2i9, 1968
FBI File No.4l4_3gg61

R«= MURKIN 
CR

Lab. No. D-561623 JK

Specimens received 4/25/68

Q2 9 0 White envelope postmarked ’’ATLANTA, GA. 1A 18 APR 1968" 
bearing address *’W S B. Radio Station Atlanta Ga. 3 03 013" 
(portions of this address handwritten, hand printed and 
typewritten)

Q291 Sheet of white paper bearing typewritten message beginning 
"dear news man i am sorry..." and ending "...to do so"

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the typewriting on Q290 and
Q291 is not identical with typewriting appearing on questioned 
items previously received in this case in the Galt name. Due 
to the presence of distortion in the questioned writing on 
Q290, and because of the lack of comparable material, a definite 
conclusion could not be reached whether JAMES EARL RAY, 
FBI# 405942G, prepared the questioned handwriting and hand 
printing On Q290. Significant handwriting differences were 
noted in the handwriting and hand printing on Q290 when com­
pared with material submitted in this case attributable to RAY.

Q290 and Q291 were searched in the Anonymous Letter
File without effecting an identification. Copies have been 
added to this file for future reference. The typewriting on 
these specimens most closely corresponds to a standard for 
Royal pica style of type, spaced ten letters to the inch. Q290 
and Q291 were examined for watermarks and indented writing 
with negative results. Q290 and Q291 have been photographed 
and are being returned to Atlanta separately.
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A

Date:(44-2386)

AtlantaExamination requested by:

Airtel 4/23/68

Document - FingerprintExamination requested:

Remarks:

E

Laboratory Transmittal Form 
7-72 - *

FBI, Atlanta April ^, 1968

FBI File No. 44 — 38861
Lab. No. D-561623 JK

Re: MURKIN
CR

SEARCHED_______ INDEX
SERIALIZED..

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

John Edgar Hoover, Director

You will be advised separately regarding the
latent fingerprint examination and disposition of Q290 
and Q291.

Enclos s (2) (2 Lab report)

1 - Memphis (44-1987) Enclosure (Lab report)

DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE '
PAGE (S) INFORMATION IN administrative page 

INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO

QUOTE YOUNG FELLOW UNQUOTE, WHITE YALE, DENTYFIVE TO THIRTY.

ABOUT FIVE FEET TEM INCHES, ONE FOOTY L^., LIGHT RP0’'TW, 

CLOSED CROPPED HAIR, WHO LIVED AT ONE pEPO SFVFV FDURTErNTH

STREET IN TIE SECOND FLOOR, FRONT BEDROOM. THIS PERSON DROVE

A SIvTYTHREE OR SIXTYFOUR GOLD COLORED PLYMOUTH, APPEARED TO 

BE WELL DASH EDUCATED, AND HE THOUGHT TRIS PERSON WAS A COLLEGE 

STUDENT. FAULKNER STATED ME BELIEVED THIS PERSON HAS LIVrD

AT GARNER’S FOR QUOTE LONG PERIOD UNVOTE OF TI^r A^D

NAY STILL PE THERE

FAULKNER, DURING PERIOD APRIL TWO THROUGH FIGHT, 

SIxTYEIGHT, LIVED AT GARNER’S QUOTE SECOND HOWSE L'NQOUTE, WHICH 

IS LOCATED NEXT DOOR TO ONE ^ERO SEVEN FOURTEENTH STREET, 

ATLANTA, GA. ONLY OTHER PERSON HE OBSERVED LIVING' THERE WAS 

A WHITE MALE, OVER FIFTY YEARS OF AGE, SIX FEET, ONE FIFTY 

TO ONE SIXTY LBS., GRAY HAIR, WRINKLED ROUGH SKIN ON FACE. HE 

SAW THIS INDIVIDUAL WITH TWO ASSOCIATES DESCRIBED AS: ONE: 

END PAGE TWO '
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PAGE THREE

WHITE MALE, FORTY TO FORTYFIVE YEARS OF AGE, FIVE FEET EIGHT

TO FIVE FEET TEN INCHES TWO HUNDRED TO TWO HUNDRED FIFTY

LBS., DARK BROWN HAIR, BALDING ON TOP THIS INDIVIDUAL

APPARENTLY HAD

THROAT COVERED

WHISPER

OTHER NAN

THROAT OPERATION, AS RE HAD ^ IN HIS

SPOKE IN A GRU PR

A. WHITE HALE, LATE FORTIES, FIVE

TO FIVE FEET EIGHT INC AND WAS VERY

SHORT. ALL THREE WORE GRAY WORK CLOTHES AND HE ASSUMED

electricians, non17, or th^tf

PHOTO OF JANES 61'6I . . V - • VO GALT

FALH KNER i VFT ELLE roomthq mohsp rADL7 mp°nimg

OF APRIL FIVE SIXTYEIGHT, TRAVELED A WO°K TO H0Yr IN

COL UNDUE

EIGHT

AND DID NOT RETURN TO ROOMING HOUSE APRIL

BUT TURNED KEY TO ROON INTO GARNER

RESTAURANT LOCATED ON NORTHSIDE DRIVE

FAULKNER ’JAS BEE" DEPLOYED AT PINE HILL , ALA

THE PAST THREE WEENS AND HAS NOT RETURNED TO ATLANTA SINC

END PAGE THRE
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Dear Sir

Very truly yours

Package Copy 1

44-2336 ^^

FRANK V. HITT 
Special Agent in Charge

Poet Office Box 1683
Atlanta, Georgia 30301

April 30, 1968

1-Addressee 
1-Package Copy 
iMtlanta 
WBW:sJa

Mr. James Riordan
c/0 Mrs. Raymond Riordan 
812 Margaret Street 
Rhinelander, Wisconsin

Enclosed under separate cover are the three 
rolls of film which you made available to this office 
on April 20, 1968. Also enclosed are copies of the 
photographs developed from this film.

Your cooperation Is this matter is 
appreciated.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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*010-106

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) DATE: 4/30/68TO

FROM

MURKINSUBJECT:

Check of

Ga

3/19/68, Area 404-562-3955, Temple Ga

teraiBod

OPTIONAL POBM NO. 10
MAY 1*62 EDITION 
OSA OEN. REO. NO. 27

The subscribers of above aumbers khould be de- 
and coatacted coaceraiag JAMES EARL RAY.

SA CHARI2S S. HARDING

Atlaata, la area were JAMES EARL RAY resided 
loag diet a ace calls reflects the follwlBg:

3/18/68, Area 404-267-2183, Moaroe

Outdoor telephoae pay Natioa located oa vail 
Kirkpatrick Pharmacy, 14th aad Peachtree Streets, N.E.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

CSH:lee 
(2)

44-2386''^?^
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1*43 COITION
Q$A OCN. REO. NO. $7

$010-104

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) DATE: 4/30/68

FROM SA CHARLES S. HARDING

SUBJECT: MURKIN

indicates 
evidenced

It is noted our investigation of JAMES EARL RAY 
that he liked country music and was known to have 
great interest in it.

for their
The following places in Atlanta are well known 
country and western music and the proprietors

or managers thereof should bo contacted, as well as pertinent 
employees and patrons and exhibited photos of RAY:

Playroom 
Peachtree and 10th 
BUDDY MC MAHON, Manager

M G M fll G Ova

Chicken Maven
2608 Stowart Avenuo, S.W

Al*s Corral
Juniper - 6th Street, N.E

CSH:lcc
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5010-106OPTIONAL FO*M NO. 10
MAY 1*62 COITION
OSA OCN. KO. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) date: 4/30/68

FROM : SA CHARLES S. HARDING

SUBJECT: MURKIN

It is noted that MARTIN LUTIE R KING, JR. 
was in Los Angeles, Calii., and left there 3/16/68, for Atlanta. 
It is further noted that JAMES EARL RAY is believed to has left 
Los Angeles on or about 3/17/68 and arrived in Atlanta on or 
before 3/24/68. It is possiMe RAY has followed KING around for 
a period of time. In this connection, Miss DORA MC DONALD, 
Secretary to Dr. MARTIN LUTHER,KING, JR., should le re interviewed 
to determine if she has a record of KING'S travels for the past 
year.

CSHilcc

^^u^i^fa fa
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FEI ’''WI

FBI ATLANTA

427P EOT URGENT 4/30/5* VSC

TO DIRECTOR, ALBANY, JACKSONVILLE, MIAMI, AM3 MEMPHIS

FROM ATLANTA 44-23*6 3P

ALBANY, JACKSONVILLE AND MIAMI REFER TO YOUR FILE ENTITLED 

HNS UR; SIxTYSEVEN CADILLAC DEVILLE, VP’ F °FVEM 9*T ONE TWO SEVEN 

WINE FIVE, SIlTYSEV^-STYFIGHT FLORIDA LICENSE O^p y omp ?fBm 

NP’E ONE THREE ’ERA ITSMV. ALBANY FILE Imp'-’TySIX - one tHR** ’ 

’ERO THREE THREE; JACKSONVILLE TWEMTYGIX - 9"E FIGHT THREE NINE 

NINE? AND -yiayi TWEntySIX - THREE THREE FOUR FEED ON*.

FOR INFO THESE OFFICES, CAPTIO’’rD 04* FOUND abandoned 

ATLANTA AIRPORT, M0V. THIRTEEN, ’SIXTYSFVF'i. C#D LEET AT AIRPORT 

ANYWHERE FROv THIRTY - SEVEUTYFIVE DAYS AMD INVESTIGATION REFLECTS 

CAR REPORTED STOLEN AHO. TWRMTYFTRST, ’*TYTYgpv*M, poom C’-IARIF^ 

GILL AND TARDIVEL STREETS, MONTREAL, Canada, WHILE IN POSSESSION 

OF LOU EIS ENO ERG, T'O TWO FIGHT FIVE CHARLES GILL STREET, MONTREAL 

CAR PROPERTY OF NEPEAN "T^., LTD., SEVENTY RICHMOND RD., OTTAWA, 

ONTARIO, CANADA. EISENBERG PARKED CAR ON STREET NEAR HO^F AT ONE

AM, AJJG. TWENTYFIRST, ’SIXTYSEVEN, AMD CAR MISSED ELEVEN THIRTYSEVEN

AM, AUG. TWENTYFIRST, ’SIXTYSEVEN, AT WHICH TIME COMPLAINT NUMBER

END PAGE ONE t &
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PAGE TWO

AT 44-2386

IM AUG

PAY IM TRAVELS TO SOUTH

'-'AVE RE REPORT 0"

OISPLAVI MG PHOTOS

RECONTACT MV? O”IGI?1AL

MIAMI AT OUE HUMORED NINETEENTH ST

AUTHORITIES

A’L IM ATTEMPT to IDENTIFY RAv AS

APPROPRIATE NEIGHBORHOOD INVESTIGATION A^D INTERVIEW LOH EISFNSEPf

REGISTRATION AMD FORWARD TO LAR FOR HANDWRITING CD^ARI^D*1 mjt

CAPTIONED MADE REFLECTS RAY LAST MONTREAL, CANADA

ST. PIERRI

INVESTIGATION, DISPLAY PHOTOS OF PAY

POSSIBILITY EXISTS CADILLAC RECOVERED ATLANTA USED BY

PD FDR AMY FURTHER TURO THEY

CORRESPONDENCE FROM PHILLIP STXTYSTX PETROLEUM CO. INVESTIGATION

ST., WWICW IS LOCATION OF THE FAMOUS DOOR LOUNGI

MONTREAL PD. INVESTIGATION MIAMI REFLECTED CAR REGISTERED TO

UNKNOWN AT TWAT ADDRESS; HOWEVER, PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED MAIL, PARTICULARLY

ST. PIERRE

P SEVEN - TOO ZERO - THREE FIVE THREE SEVEN SIX NINE, MADE TO

MICHAEL ST. PIERRE, TOO ONE FIVE ONE N.W. ONE HUNDRED NINETEENTH
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PAGE TEPEE

AT 4<-?3^6 . ■!

mj a Mj EGTP PAY REPORTEDLY Im 3IRmINGW^n, A’JG. T'^NTYMINp, A

’SIyTYSEVEN and looked AT ’SIXTYSIX mustang, which he SUBSEQUENTLY h

PURCHASED FOLLOWING DATE. REGISTRATION FOE CADILLAC ALSO INDICATES J

DATE A'l^. THEMTYNINE, ’SIXTYSEVEN. . 7

SEPARATE COMMUNICATION DIRECTED To KANSAS CITY TO CONTACT ' ;

PHILLIP SIVTYSIX PETROLEUM CO. RE ST. PIERRE. ■

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P 

END 

vsc 

FEI ATLANTA 

TU 

4C7P - SAB, 

35op - PvR, 

350P - CAB, 

343P - SVC

FBI MEMPWIS ■ "

FBI ALBANY £

FBI WASH DC - /

FEI JACKSVLE • '
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